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CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA
for the

SEPTEMBER 20, 2023
REGULAR MEETING

Call meeting to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll call

Visitors

Minutes (to be approved)

A. August 16, 2023  Combined Agenda & Regular Supervisors’ Meeting

Minutes (to be acknowledged)

A. August 8, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting

Items to be acted on

None.

Reports
A. Financial (August)

General:

State Fund:

Capital Fund:
Recreation:

Fire Fund:

Capital Imp. Roads

Revenue

$2,264,722.61
$268,496.21
$288,151.18
$240,475.04
$76,225.51
$218,328.12

Expenses

$1,990,360.13
$242,798.94
$369,714.72
$221,078.51
$22,601.93
$339,173.93
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B. Police (August)

Complaints/calls handled: 681

C.  Road Department (August)

D. Wage tax and Municipal Services Tax (August)

Current Delinquent Total
Wage Tax: $216,333.34 $10,753.31 $227,086.65
Municipal Services Tax:  $34,109.51 $1,273.83  $35,383.34

E Real Estate Tax (August)

Current Delinquent Total
Real Estate: $6,764.01  $ -0- $6,764.01
Interim: $3,029.17 $-0- $3,029.17
F. Zoning (August)
Approximate construction costs: $436,524.00

G. Code Enforcement Officer (August)

H. Fire Report (August) (not received as of September 19thj
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8. Manager’s Report

LSA Grant for Boom Mower and New Truck for the Street Department
PCCD Grant for Police Department

Hiring of Mark Summerville as Full-Time Street Department Employee
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Chippewa Trails Amendment Number 22

E. Jim Mitch Subdivision

9. Payment of bills $190,426.05

10. Solicitor’'s Business

11. Supervisors’ Business

12. Adjournment

The October 2023 meetings are scheduled as follows: Agenda meeting: Wednesday, October 11th at
10 a.m.; Regular meeting: Wednesday, October 18th, at 6:30 p.m.



