## CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA for the SEPTEMBER 20, 2023 REGULAR MEETING

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call
- 4. Visitors
- **5. Minutes** (to be approved)
  - A. August 16, 2023 Combined Agenda & Regular Supervisors' Meeting

Minutes (to be acknowledged)

- A. August 8, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting
- 6. Items to be acted on

None.

### 7. Reports

A. Financial (August)

Revenue	Expenses
\$2,264,722.61	\$1,990,360.13
\$268,496.21	\$242,798.94
\$288,151.18	\$369,714.72
\$240,475.04	\$221,078.51
\$76,225.51	\$22,601.93
\$218,328.12	\$339,173.93
	\$2,264,722.61 \$268,496.21 \$288,151.18 \$240,475.04 \$76,225.51

#### PAGE 2 CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 20, 2023

Police (August) В. Complaints/calls handled: 681 Road Department (August) C. Wage tax and Municipal Services Tax (August) D. Current Delinguent Total \$216,333.34 \$10,753.31 \$227,086.65 Wage Tax: \$35,383.34 Municipal Services Tax: \$34,109.51 \$1,273.83 E. Real Estate Tax (August) Current Delinguent Total \$6,764.01 \$ -0-Real Estate: \$6,764.01 \$3,029.17 \$3,029.17 \$ -0-Interim: F. Zoning (August) \$436,524.00 Approximate construction costs:

- G. Code Enforcement Officer (August)
- H. Fire Report (August) (not received as of September 19thj

# PAGE 3 CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 20, 2023

#### 8. Manager's Report

- A. LSA Grant for Boom Mower and New Truck for the Street Department
- B. PCCD Grant for Police Department
- C. Hiring of Mark Summerville as Full-Time Street Department Employee
- D. Chippewa Trails Amendment Number 22
- E. Jim Mitch Subdivision
- 9. Payment of bills

\$190,426.05

- 10. Solicitor's Business
- 11. Supervisors' Business
- 12. Adjournment

The October 2023 meetings are scheduled as follows: Agenda meeting: Wednesday, October 11th at 10 a.m.; Regular meeting: Wednesday, October 18th, at 6:30 p.m.